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PRICELISTS 2023 CAMPS

Vancouver | Toronto | Montreal | Los Angeles | New York
-, Teen Global Learner Program (15 - 17)

Residence
1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 2,038 4,028 5,663 7246 8,919 10,416
University (SFU)

Toronto, University of

Toronto (UTM) 2,038 4,028 5,663 7,246 8,919 10,416
Montreal, Concordia University 1,964 3,610 5,135 6,694
(Prices are in USDS)
Los Angeles, UCLA 2,141 4,208 5,972 7,825 9,631 11,553
New York, Fordham 2,038 4,028 5,663 7,246

Self Arranged

1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 1,337 2487 3493 4,381 5,019 5,572
University (SFU)

Toronto, University of

Toronto (UTM) 1,337 2,487 3,493 4,381 5,019 5,572

Montreal, Concordia University 1,129 2,198 3,297 4,188

(Prices are in USDS)

Los Angeles, UCLA 1,622 3,059 4,337 5427 6,774 8,112
Homestay

1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 1,677 3,006 4453 5,775 6,890 8,068
University (SFU)
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) Youth Experience Program (11-14)

Residence
1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 2265 4,127 5813 7460 9,091 10,768
University (SFU)

Toronto, University of

Toronto (UTM) 2,265 4,127 5,813 7460 9,091 10,768
Montreal, Concordia University 2,331 3,919 5,545 7,239
(Prices are in USDS)
Los Angeles, UCLA 2,407 4,324 6,195 8,018 9,730 11,673
New York, Fordham 2,265 4,127 5,813 7460

Self Arranged

1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 1,414 2,606 3,675 4,540 5,194 5,903
University (SFU)

E[gzig (Ld%?rsny of 1414 2,606 3,675 4,540 5,194 5,903
Montreal, Concordia University 1,359 2,339 3,505 4,555

(Prices are in USDS)

Los Angeles, UCLA 1,733 3,209 4,556 5,611 6,718 8,044

Al ,rchordia Toronto @ UITM

Los Angeles @ UCLA

HOLLY woo D.
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@2 Junior Explore Program (7-10)

Residence
1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 2.480 4,230 5967 7675 9,262 11,128
University (SFU)

Toronto, University of

Toronto (UTM) 2,480 4,230 5,967 7,675 9,262 11,128

Montreal, Concordia University 2,601 4,044 5,700 7447

(Prices are in USDS)

Los Angeles, UCLA 2,677 4,436 6,414 8,198 9,816 11,785
Self Arranged

1 Week 2 Weeks 3 Weeks 4 Weeks 5 Weeks 6 Weeks

(Prices are in CADS)

Vancouver, Simon Fraser 1,496 2,721 3,857 4,700 5,372 6,230
University (SFU)

Toronto, University of

Toronto (UTM) 1,496 2,721 3,857 4,700 5,372 6,230
Montreal, Concordia University 1,518 2,357 3,531 4,707

(Prices are in USDS)

Los Angeles, UCLA 1,840 3,359 4,766 5,792 6,658 7971

0 Other Fees (Billed in the currency of the centre)

Prices Week 1 2 3 4 5 6
Extra day fee (Max 3 extra days) 375 Start Date Juy2  July9  Julyl6  July23  July30  Augb
Unaccompanied minor Pick up Fee 1-way 50 Vancouver *9 *9 *9 *9 * *
O” hours transfer fee (One way) * 175 Toronto x * x * % %
Extra day in homestay 275 Los Angeles * * * * * *
Notary letter if required 150 New York * * % %
Premium Program Fee ® 0 ** 250 Montreal * * * * G G

*Flight must be schedule to depart or land between 9:00 am and 10:00 pm G = Group Booking On[y (30+)
**Will be charged for Outdoor Leadership Camp & Future of Work Camp O = Outdoor Leadership Prog ram

(extra fee per week)
0 = Future of Work Program
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) Terms & Conditions

PRICE INCLUDES PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE
For All Camps For All Camps

® 20 lessons of English per week (only for Teen Global Learner ® Airplane ticket and personal spending money
Camp and English Activity for Juniors) e Unaccompanied minor fee charged by airlines
(1 lesson = 45 minutes) e Optional activities available on Sundays
® Airport Transfer to and from the closest international airport on ¢ Safety deposit of 150CAD or 150USD (deposit will be returned at
camp start and end date (except for self-arranged campers). the end of camp if there are no damages caused by the camper
Please check brochure for the name of the airport that this to the facilities)
service is provided at ® Notarized custodianship letter from Tamwood required for visa
® Medical insurance while at camp applications for citizens of certain countries
® Camp t-shirt
e Free Wi-Fi while on campus For Self Arranged Camp
e Daily transportation between accommodation and camp
Residence Camps also include: facilities
® 24 hour support by Tamwood staff e Evening activities except Tamwood disco
® Dorm style accommodations ® For campers in self-arranged accommodation, price does not
® Daily activities offered 7 days a week (morning, afternoon and include breakfast or dinner and transportation from/to the
evening) airport & medical insurance
® Two full day excursions per week
® 3 meals a day except on arrival & departure days Services/Programs with Extra Cost
e Free weekly laundry service e [xtra day in Residence: $S375CAD or $375USD per day with a
maximum of 3 extra days
Self-Arranged Camps also includes: ® Special transfers requested by students not arriving or departing
e Daily activities offered 6 days a week on Sunday. $175CAD or $175USD
® Two full day excursions e Notarized Custodian Letter: S150CAD

e Unaccompanied Minor Pickup Fee: S50CAD or $50USD

REFUND POLICY (For non-group bookings)

Refund of Program Fee

e |f the student’s application for an entry visa to Canada is denied by Immigration Canada, Tamwood will refund the program fee less a
$250CAD/$250USD administration fee. (The student must provide letter of rejection for visa from Canadian Embassy to receive the
refund).

e |f the student withdraws 20 weeks or more before the program start date, Tamwood will refund the program fee less $250CAD/S$250
USD as a cancelation fee.

e |f the student withdraws before June 1 in the program year, but less than 20 weeks before the program start date, Tamwood will
refund the program fee less the received deposit as a cancelation fee.

e |f the student withdraws after June 1 of the program year, or if the student withdraws or is dismissed from the program after start date,
no refund will be given.

Payment of Refunds Owing to The students
Refunds owing to a student shall be paid to the student’s booking agency, within thirty (30) days of Tamwood receiving written
notification of withdrawal. All bank fees associated with payment of a refund are the responsibility of the student.

Written Notice Required
To be considered for a refund, the student must submit a written and signed notice to Tamwood International Camps of withdrawal
from the program. Verbal notices will not be considered.

Program Changes

Once an application has been accepted by Tamwood, any changes requested by the student to the start date, end date, program type
or accommodation options will be made only if the change is requested before the student’s arrival in Canada and before any services
have been rendered by Tamwood to the student. Changes will be made only if space is available, and all changes made will be subject
to the Tamwood published Program Change Fee.

*All changes must comply with Canadian Immigration Laws.
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